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Third most important problem to be fixed (j11c)
File: Household data - CWIQ 2003

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 48866 (4081037.5)

Format: numeric Invalid: 137 (11440.4)

Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-99

Questions and instructions

UNIVERSE

All household included in the survey.

Minimum: O
Maximum: 99

LITERAL QUESTION

People have different opinions about the most important
problems that need to be fixed to make life better. In your

opinion what is the BIGGEST problem facing your
household? What is the SECOND biggest problem? What is
the THIRD biggest problem

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Head of household or Household member

CATEGORIES

Value

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

Category
Unemployment/no jobs
Poverty

Inflation

Lack of credit/finance
Taxes

Lack/poor quality of land
Iliness/epidemic

Lack of health care
Drinking water
Sanitation/waste disposal
Education

Domestic violence

Social isolation

Fighting between groups

Cases

3967

3333

2576

5173

507

1045

1369

4405

4995

3514

6062

86

248

78

Weighted
347227
273614
229063
407800
51028
67695
105579
336478
392524
309474
501808
7913
22596

7054

N 559
.79
N 5 60
N 10.0%
B 13%

W 17%

N 26%
I 5.3%
N 9.6%
N 7 6%
N 12.3%
l0.29%

Fosw

[0.2%
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15 Drunkenness/drug abuse 100 8233 l0.2%

16 Housing 3413 294427 I 729
17 Roads and bridges 3243 269216 N 5.6%
18 Transportation system 1337 125642 [ RS

19 Corruption 346 35727 Bo.on

20 Political instability 62 6209 [0.2%

21 Politicians 82 9608 l0.2%

22 Crime and theft 171 16144 lo.4%

23 Violence/security/safety 112 9972 lo.2%

24 Frequent interruption of electricity 759 85996 [ PR

25 Negative cultural practices 79 7765 lo.2%

26 Other 1687 142333 N 359

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the
population of interest.
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