Third most important problem to be fixed (j11c) File: Household data - CWIQ 2003

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 48866 (4081037.5)

Format: numeric Invalid: 137 (11440.4)

Width: 2 Minimum: 0 Decimals: 0 Maximum: 99

Range: 0-99

Questions and instructions

UNIVERSE

All household included in the survey.

LITERAL QUESTION

People have different opinions about the most important problems that need to be fixed to make life better. In your opinion what is the BIGGEST problem facing your household? What is the SECOND biggest problem? What is the THIRD biggest problem

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Head of household or Household member

CATEGORIES

Value	Category	Cases	Weighted	
1	Unemployment/no jobs	3967	347227	8.5%
2	Poverty	3333	273614	6.7%
3	Inflation	2576	229063	5.6%
4	Lack of credit/finance	5173	407800	10.0%
5	Taxes	507	51028	1.3%
6	Lack/poor quality of land	1045	67695	1.7%
7	Illness/epidemic	1369	105579	2.6%
8	Lack of health care	4405	336478	8.3%
9	Drinking water	4995	392524	9.6%
10	Sanitation/waste disposal	3514	309474	7.6%
11	Education	6062	501808	12.3%
12	Domestic violence	86	7913	0.2%
13	Social isolation	248	22596	0.6%
14	Fighting between groups	78	7054	0.2%
15	Drunkenness/drug abuse	100	8233	0.2%

16	Housing	3413	294427	7.2%
17	Roads and bridges	3243	269216	6.6%
18	Transportation system	1337	125642	3.1%
19	Corruption	346	35727	0.9%
20	Political instability	62	6209	0.2%
21	Politicians	82	9608	0.2%
22	Crime and theft	171	16144	0.4%
23	Violence/security/safety	112	9972	0.2%
24	Frequent interruption of electricity	759	85996	2.1%
25	Negative cultural practices	79	7765	0.2%
26	Other	1687	142333	3.5%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.